FINANCE AND AUDIT COMMITTEE OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DEFEASANCE OF OUTSTANDING BOND DEBT 

WHEREAS, certain bonds of New Jersey City University (NJCU) entitled Revenue Refunding Bonds,  
Series 2007F are currently outstanding and callable in the aggregate amount of Two Million Six Hundred 
and Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($2,645,000.00) (the “Bonds”); and 

WHEREAS, NJCU’s financial advisor has estimated that NJCU will save approximately Six Hundred and 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($650,000.00) by prepaying such Bonds; and 

WHEREAS, NJCU has previously authorized the prepayment of Five Million Two Hundred and Eighty 
Thousand Dollars ($5,280,000.00) of New Jersey Educational Facilities Authority’s Revenue Refunding 
Bonds, Series 2016D which prepayment is scheduled to occur prior to June 30, 2025; and 

WHEREAS, NJCU has secured sufficient funds through its monetization efforts to effectuate the